PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN L. CALLENDER	11/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10985143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 180 NORTH STETSON

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN T. BRETSCHER

Total Attachments: 1

source=231188 307427.1 Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015498 FRAME: 0044

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Robin L. Callender ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented a ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application of system for structured days and the system for structured days and the system for structured days and the system for the filed without this executed patent associated with customer number 38887, to in associated with customer number 38887, to in the system for the	"), which: "I), which: SIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR egal representatives, of za, Suite 4900, 180 -6780, who are nsert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 10/985,143, file	led
this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and fili	ng date, when known,
was filed on and was given U.S. Seria	1 NO
is filed concurrently herewith;	on behalf of itself and
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation,	on bendit of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is de	SITOUS OF ACQUITING, CITC
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION	allo the Arreica lon
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such	as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all	foreign countries
("A DDLICATION DEPLYATIVES")):	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of	of Which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as	signs and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the invention and
The APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and	documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	TION DEKIVATIVES), 101
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for tr	de brithose of brocecura
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	(IVATIVES).
Nov. 9, 2004 Plin LC	
Robin L. Callen	der

PATENT REFL: 015498 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

DATE